The Government of Grenada has received financing in the amount of US$ Twenty-nine 

Million, One Hundred Thousand (US$29,100,000.00) equivalent from the World Bank 

toward the cost of the Caribbean Resilience Renewable Energy Infrastructure Investment 

Facility and it intends to apply part of the proceeds to payments for goods, works, non-

consulting services and consulting services to be procured under this project.